06/15/2020 506106757

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6153479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIBOR SALAMON	07/30/2019
NAGY RIHÁRD	07/30/2019
HOSSZÚ GERGELY	07/30/2019
LASZKA NORBERT	07/28/2019
SZAKADATI ZOLTÁN	07/29/2019
RICHARD RIVERS	07/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESPIDERM CORPORATION		
Street Address:	5 OFFICE PARK DRIVE #100		
City:	LITTLE ROCK		
State/Country:	ARKANSAS		
Postal Code:	72211		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16772333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

crogers@merchantgould.com Email: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16708.0003USWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. LAGATTA
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Lagatta/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2020

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 052939 FRAME: 0089



PATENT REEL: 052939 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tibor SALAMON, Nagy RIHÁRD, Hosszú GERGELY, Laszka NORBERT, Szakadati ZOLTÁN and Richard Rivers, M.D., PhD., made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2018, application Serial No. PCT/US2018/065742, which is entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THERAPEUTIC GAS TREATMENT.

AND WHEREAS, Respiderm Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having an office and place of business at 5 Office Park Drive #100, Little Rock, Arkansas 72211 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all patent applications based upon said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments

PATENT REEL: 052939 FRAME: 0091 in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	IN TESTIMON	NY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this30 day of
July	, 2019.		
			Tiller Talaur
			Tibor SALAMON Inventor
STATE OF		_)	
STATE OF) ss.)	
	On this	_ day of	, 2019, before me personally appeared
Tibor SALAM	ON to me know	vn and know	n to me to be the person described in and who
executed the fo	regoing instrur	nent, and Til	bor SALAMON duly acknowledged to me that Tibor
SALAMON ex	secuted the sam	e for the use	es and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]			
[OLAL]			Notary Public

			EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
July	, 201	9.	
			Naov RIHAMED
			Nagy RIHARD Inventor
STATE OF)	
STATE OF	***************************************) ss.	
	On this	day of	, 2019, before me personally appeared
√agy RIHÁRI) to me knowi	and known	to me to be the person described in and who executed
he foregoing i	nstrument, an	d Nagy RIH.	ÁRD duly acknowledged to me that Nagy RIHÁRD
			oses therein set forth.
arrana me se	and tot title (12)	so and purpo	AND MICEOUS SEE INTER
[SEAL]			
			Notary Public
	IN TESTIMO		EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of
			Hosszú GERGELY
			Inventor
STATE OF		}	
STATE OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
	On this	day of	, 2019, before me personally appeared
Hosszú GERG	ELY to me kr	own and kn	own to me to be the person described in and who
			Iosszú GERGELY duly acknowledged to me that
			or the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		,	e de la constante de la consta
SEAL]			
			Notary Public

IN TESTI	MONY WHERE	GOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
· * ***********************************	2019.	
		Laszka NORBERT Inventor
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
On this	day of	, 2019, before me personally appeared
Laszka NORBERT to me	known and kno	wn to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing in	strument, and La	aszka NORBERT duly acknowledged to me that
Laszka NORBERT execu	ited the same for	the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]		
[rimerm]		Notary Public
IN TESTI		EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29 day of
		Szakadati ZOLTÁN Inventor
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
On this	day of	, 2019, before me personally appeared
		own to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing in	strument, and Sa	zakadati ZOLTÁN duly acknowledged to me that
		or the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]		Notary Public

INT	ESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $2 2 2$ day of
<u> </u>	, 2019.	
0		Zala Unit
		Laszko NORBERT Inventor
TATE OF)	
)) 68.	estas.
OUNIY OF)	
On t	hisday of	, 2019, before me personally appeared
aszka NORBERT	to me known and kno	own to me to be the person described in and who
xecuted the forego	ing instrument, and L	aszka NORBERT duly acknowledged to me that
.aszka NORBERT	executed the same for	r the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEALJ		Notary Public
		soom's ruone
**** **	**************************************	YEAR Y have because out my board this Ans of
		EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		Szakadati ZOLTÁN Inventor
		.000000
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)) 88.)	
34,444	water a second	
Ont	hisday of	, 2019, before me personally appeared
izakadati ZOLTÁ!	vi to me known and kn	nown to me to be the person described in and who
xecuted the forego	ing instrument, and S	Szakadati ZOLTÁN duly acknowledged to me that
		or the uses and purposes therein set forth.
macamana karees ka	a producers seem pessent as	and the second with the transmit mentions and the second
SEALJ		
		Notary Public

4

July	, 2019.	WILLIAM	or, r nave no	Tourito set my	mand tins 30 day of
	, 2017.		C.	72	July 30, 2019
			Richard R Inventor	ivers, M.D., Ph	-
STATE OF _)			
COUNTY OF	·) ss.)			
	On this da	y of	,	2019, before m	ne personally appeared
Richard River	rs, M.D., PhD., to m	ne known a	and known t	o me to be the	person described in and
who executed	the foregoing instr	ument, and	d Richard Ri	ivers, M.D., Ph	D., duly acknowledged to
me that Richa	rd Rivers, M.D., Ph	nD., execut	ted the same	for the uses ar	nd purposes therein set
forth.					
FOR AT 1					
[SEAL]			Notary Pu	blic	
			,		
	Read and approve	d this	day of		, 2019 by:
	11				
			Tibor Sala	ımon	
			President	& CEO	
			Respidern	n Corporation	
STATE OF _) cc			
COUNTY OF	·) ss.)			
	On this da	y of	,	2019, before m	ne personally appeared
Tibor Salamo	n to me known and	known to	me to be the	e person describ	bed in and who executed
the foregoing	instrument, and Tib	oor Salamo	on duly ackn	owledged to m	ne that Tibor Salamon
executed the s	same for the uses an	nd purpose	s therein set	forth.	
[SEAL]					
[]			Notary Pu	blic	

	Read and appro	oved this30	o_day ofJuly, 2019 by:
			Tiller Salaun
			Tibor Salamon
			President & CEO
			Respiderm Corporation
STATE OF)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
	On this	_ day of	, 2019, before me personally appeared
Tibor Salamor	n to me known a	and known to	me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing i	instrument, and	Tibor Salamo	n duly acknowledged to me that Tibor Salamon
executed the sa	ame for the uses	s and purposes	s therein set forth.
[SEAL]			
			Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/15/2020